Patrick Evans
(+86 188 1414 7825)

140 East Harvard Avenue Fresno, California 93704 Padrig20@gmail.com

TEACHING / COACHING POSITIONS

EDUCATION

TESOL Certified

Bachelor of Arts Degree, Liberal Studies
Regents College, Albany, New York

Minor in English
California State University, Fresno, California

Single Subject Teaching Credential, History (Internship Status)
National University, Fresno, California

TEACHING EXPERIENCE

Guangdong Country Garden School, Foshan, China
IB Program (IELTS, MYP)
English teacher

Balboa City School Dual-Diploma Program
Quanzhou No. 5 High School, Quanzhou City, Fujian Province, China
Location Administrator/Multi-subject Teacher/Soccer Coach (Women)

Clovis Unified School District, Clovis, California
Substitute Teacher (Secondary/Primary)

Madera Unified School District, Madera, California
Substitute Teacher (Secondary/Primary)

Fresno Unified School District, Fresno, California
Substitute Teacher (Secondary)

Roman Catholic Diocese, Fresno, California

Science Teacher (Middle School — 7" Grade) 2006 - 2007
Substitute Teacher (Substitute Teacher 1996 — 2005)
English/Second Language Tutor (Adult) 1995 - 1996

Central Unified School District, Fresno, California
Substitute Teacher (Secondary) 2000 — 2006

English Teacher (Secondary — 11" Grade) 1999 — 2000
Substitute Teacher (Secondary) 1998 — 1999

Clovis Unified School District, Clovis, California
Substitute Teacher (Secondary) 1996 - 1998
Special Day Class, SDC (Secondary) 1994 - 1995

2015
1994

1994

2008

2019 - 2020

2016 — 2018

2015 - 2016

2012 - 2015

2007 — 2012

1995 — 2007

1998 — 2000

1994 — 1998
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Fresno Unified School District, Fresno, California 1995 — 1998
Substitute Teacher (Secondary)

Roman Catholic Diocese, Fresno, California 1995 — 2005
Substitute Teacher (Substitute Teacher 1996 — 2005)

English/Second Language Tutor (Adult) 1995 — 1996

San Joaquin Memorial High School, Fresno, California 1992 - 1994
La Salian Institute, Substitute Teacher

International English Institute, Fresno, California 1991 - 1993

English/Second Language Instructor (Adult)

High School
2019
2016-2018
2016
2015
2014
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
1991-2009
2007-2008
2006
2005
2005-2006
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
2000
1999
1998
1994-1995
1995
1990-1994
1992-1993
1990
1989-1991
1985-1988
1984

COACHING EXPERIENCE

Madera South High School
Quanzhou No. 5 High School
Clovis West High School
Clovis West High School
Madera South High School
Bullard High School
Madera South High School
Madera South High School
Madera South High School
Sunnyside High School
San Joaquin Memorial
Bullard High School

San Joaquin Memorial
Central High School

San Joaquin Memorial

San Joaquin Memorial

San Joaquin Memorial

San Joaquin Memorial

San Joaquin Memorial
Central High School
Bullard High School
Central High School
Central High School

San Joaquin Memorial

San Joaquin Memorial

San Joaquin Memorial

San Joaquin Memorial

San Joaquin Memorial

San Joaquin Memorial
Fowler High School

San Joaquin Memorial

Soccer
Soccer
Soccer
Soccer
Soccer
Football
Soccer
Soccer
Soccer
Football
Soccer
Football
Football
Football
Baseball
Track
Track
Football
Softball
Softball
Football
Football
Football
Football
Baseball
Baseball
Football
Basketball
Football
Football
Football

Asst. Coach (V)
Head Coach (Women)
Head Coach (V)
Head Coach (V)
Head Coach (V)
Asst. Coach (V)
Head Coach (V)
Head Coach (V)
Head Coach (V)
Asst. Coach (V)
Head Coach (V)
Asst. Coach (V)
Head Coach (JV)
Head Coach (JV)
Head Coach (JV)
Head Coach (V)
Asst. Coach (V)
Head Coach (JV)
Head Coach (JV)
Head Coach (FR)
Head Coach (JV)
Asst. Coach (JV)
Asst. Coach (V)
Asst. Def. Coord. (V)
Asst. Coach (V)
Head Coach (JV)
Asst. Def. Coord. (JV)
Head Coach (FR)
Asst. Coach (V)
Asst. Coach (V)
Asst. Coach (JV)
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Club

2004 Soccer, U16 Comp. Girls Head Coach District VII
2003 Soccer, U19 Comp. Girls Head Coach District VII
1998 Soccer, U19 Premier Girls Head Coach District VII
1997 Soccer, U19 Premier Girls Assistant District VII
1997 Soccer, U15 O.D.P. Girls Head Coach District VII
1996 Soccer, U16 O.D.P. Girls Assistant District VII
1995 Soccer, U19 Comp. Girls Head Coach District VII
Middle School

1985 St. Therese School Softball, 7"/8™ Head Coach
1983 Hoover Pop Warner Football, Senior Div. Head Coach
1980-1982  St. Therese School Flag Football, 7"/8"  Head Coach
Additional Coaching Positions

2011-2016  Madera South/Clovis West Strength Coach
2003 City-County Football All-Stars Asst. Coach
1998 City-County Football All-Stars Asst. Coach
1991 City-County Football All-Stars Asst. Coach
1989 City-County Football All-Stars Asst. Coach
1994-1995  San Joaquin Memorial Strength Coach




