Patrick Evans

(+86 188 1414 7825)

140 East Harvard Avenue

Fresno, California 93704

Padrig20@gmail.com

TEACHING / COACHING POSITIONS		
EDUCATION		
TESOL Certified	2015	
Bachelor of Arts Degree, Liberal Studies Regents College, Albany, New York	1994	
Minor in English California State University, Fresno, California	1994	
Single Subject Teaching Credential, History (Internship Status) National University, Fresno, California	2008	
TEACHING EXPERIENCE		
Guangdong Country Garden School, Foshan, China IB Program (IELTS, MYP) English teacher	2019 – 2020	
Balboa City School Dual-Diploma Program Quanzhou No. 5 High School, Quanzhou City, Fujian Province, China Location Administrator/Multi-subject Teacher/Soccer Coach (Women)	2016 – 2018	
Clovis Unified School District, Clovis, California Substitute Teacher (Secondary/Primary)	2015 – 2016	
Madera Unified School District, Madera, California Substitute Teacher (Secondary/Primary)	2012 – 2015	
Fresno Unified School District, Fresno, California Substitute Teacher (Secondary)	2007 – 2012	
Roman Catholic Diocese, Fresno, California Science Teacher (Middle School – 7 th Grade) 2006 - 2007 Substitute Teacher (Substitute Teacher 1996 – 2005) English/Second Language Tutor (Adult) 1995 - 1996	1995 – 2007	
Central Unified School District, Fresno, California Substitute Teacher (Secondary) 2000 – 2006 English Teacher (Secondary – 11 th Grade) 1999 – 2000 Substitute Teacher (Secondary) 1998 – 1999	1998 – 2000	
Clovis Unified School District, Clovis, California	1994 – 1998	

Substitute Teacher (Secondary) 1996 - 1998 Special Day Class, SDC (Secondary) 1994 - 1995

Patrick Evans	Page 2
---------------	--------

Fresno Unified School District, Fresno, California Substitute Teacher (Secondary)	1995 – 1998
Roman Catholic Diocese, Fresno, California Substitute Teacher (Substitute Teacher 1996 – 2005) English/Second Language Tutor (Adult) 1995 – 1996	1995 – 2005
San Joaquin Memorial High School, Fresno, California La Salian Institute, Substitute Teacher	1992 – 1994
International English Institute, Fresno, California English/Second Language Instructor (Adult)	1991 - 1993

COACHING EXPERIENCE

High School			
2019	Madera South High School	Soccer	Asst. Coach (V)
2016-2018	Quanzhou No. 5 High School	Soccer	Head Coach (Women)
2016	Clovis West High School	Soccer	Head Coach (V)
2015	Clovis West High School	Soccer	Head Coach (V)
2014	Madera South High School	Soccer	Head Coach (V)
2014	Bullard High School	Football	Asst. Coach (V)
2013	Madera South High School	Soccer	Head Coach (V)
2012	Madera South High School	Soccer	Head Coach (V)
2011	Madera South High School	Soccer	Head Coach (V)
2010	Sunnyside High School	Football	Asst. Coach (V)
1991-2009	San Joaquin Memorial	Soccer	Head Coach (V)
2007-2008	Bullard High School	Football	Asst. Coach (V)
2006	San Joaquin Memorial	Football	Head Coach (JV)
2005	Central High School	Football	Head Coach (JV)
2005-2006	San Joaquin Memorial	Baseball	Head Coach (JV)
2004	San Joaquin Memorial	Track	Head Coach (V)
2003	San Joaquin Memorial	Track	Asst. Coach (V)
2002	San Joaquin Memorial	Football	Head Coach (JV)
2001	San Joaquin Memorial	Softball	Head Coach (JV)
2000	Central High School	Softball	Head Coach (FR)
2000	Bullard High School	Football	Head Coach (JV)
1999	Central High School	Football	Asst. Coach (JV)
1998	Central High School	Football	Asst. Coach (V)
1994-1995	San Joaquin Memorial	Football	Asst. Def. Coord. (V)
1995	San Joaquin Memorial	Baseball	Asst. Coach (V)
1990-1994	San Joaquin Memorial	Baseball	Head Coach (JV)
1992-1993	San Joaquin Memorial	Football	Asst. Def. Coord. (JV)
1990	San Joaquin Memorial	Basketball	Head Coach (FR)
1989-1991	San Joaquin Memorial	Football	Asst. Coach (V)
1985-1988	Fowler High School	Football	Asst. Coach (V)
1984	San Joaquin Memorial	Football	Asst. Coach (JV)

Patrick Evans Page 3

Club			
2004	Soccer, U16 Comp. Girls	Head Coach	District VII
2003	Soccer, U19 Comp. Girls	Head Coach	District VII
1998	Soccer, U19 Premier Girls	Head Coach	District VII
1997	Soccer, U19 Premier Girls	Assistant	District VII
1997	Soccer, U15 O.D.P. Girls	Head Coach	District VII
1996	Soccer, U16 O.D.P. Girls	Assistant	District VII
1995	Soccer, U19 Comp. Girls	Head Coach	District VII

Middle School

1985	St. Therese School	Softball, 7 th /8 th	Head Coach
1983	Hoover Pop Warner	Football, Senior Div.	Head Coach
1980-1982	St. Therese School	Flag Football, 7 th /8 th	Head Coach

Additional Coaching Positions

2011-2016	Madera South/Clovis West	Strength Coach
2003	City-County Football All-Stars	Asst. Coach
1998	City-County Football All-Stars	Asst. Coach
1991	City-County Football All-Stars	Asst. Coach
1989	City-County Football All-Stars	Asst. Coach
1994-1995	San Joaquin Memorial	Strength Coach